PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7094264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VITAL MATERIALS CO., LTD.	12/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST RARE MATERIALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	HEYUN INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, QINGXIN COUNTY
City:	QINGYUAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	511500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9637817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCH-21122-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment_SCH-21122-USPT (01472605)#page1.tif

PATENT 507047426 REEL: 058485 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is made effective on <u>December 20, 2021</u> from <u>Vital Materials Co., Ltd.</u>, with a place of business at <u>803-804, 8/F KAI TAK COMMERCIAL BLDG, 317 DES VOEUX RD CENTRAL, HONG KONG, CHINA</u> (the "Assignor"), to <u>First Rare Materials Co., Ltd.</u>, with a place of business at <u>Heyun Industrial Development Zone, Qingxin County, Qingyuan, Guangdong 511500, China</u> (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 9.637.817 (the "Patent").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Patent described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, their successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written and as set forth below.

Vital Materials Co., Ltd.	· .
Representative of Assignor: Sean Fuller	Witness By:(Signature)
Signature:	Name: <u>Kelly Lai</u> (Type or Print)
Title: Director	
Date: December 20, 2021	Date: December 20, 2021
First Rare Materials Co., Ltd.	
Representative of Assignee:	Witness By:JiQQi_LV
Signature: Lay lei	(Signature) Name: <u> </u>
Title: Patent manager	(Type or Print)
Date: December 20, 2021	Date: December 20, 2021

{SCH-21122-USP7/01463671v1}

PATENT REEL: 058485 FRAME: 0718